Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
ORDERING GUIDE
4 ZONE VW GLASS TOUCH WALL CONTROLLER
The 4 Zone VW Glass Touch Wall Controller manages 4 zones for
Variable White lighting from an elegant touch-sensitive display. Easily
change color temperatures and brightness with simple CCT shortcut
buttons, a precise CCT touch circle and a brightness touch slider.
Program and save unique transitions and effects with 4 scene keys.
• Simple control for Variable White
• 4 zones / 4 scenes
• 12-24 V DC input
• 1 universe / 512 DMX channels
• DMX512 output protocol (Bluetooth 5.0 optional)
• CCT shortcut buttons and touch circle
• Brightness slider bar
Applications:
Commercial Hospitality Residential
Entertainment Museums Retail
Healthcare Public Spaces
STANDARD
Category
AWCVWBK
AWCVWBK - 4 Zone VW Glass Touch Wall Controller
DIMENSIONS
Width: 2.95 in (75 mm)
Length: 4.72 in (120 mm)
Depth: 1.16 in (29.5 mm)
Acolyte does not warrant or represent that the information is free from errors or omission. The information may change without notice and Acolyte is not in any way liable for the
accuracy of any information printed and stored or in any way interpreted or used.
RoHS
4 ZONE COLOR VW TOUCH WALL CONTROLLER
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
TECHNICAL DATA
Input Power 12-24V DC
Output Protocol DMX512
Wireless Protocol Bluetooth 5.0 SIG Mesh
Available Colors Black
Zones 4
Temperature 14° - 113° F (-20° - 55° C)
Dimensions 2.95 x 4.72 x 1.16 in. (75 x 120 x 29.5 mm)
Weight 0.5 lb (225 g)
Standards UL, RoHS, FCC, CE
FEATURES
Acolyte does not warrant or represent that the information is free from errors or omission. The information may change without notice and Acolyte is not in any way liable for the
accuracy of any information printed and stored or in any way interpreted or used.
Color tone shortcuts
Cool white
Neutral white
Warm white
1 - 4 zone keys
Short press: Turn ON Select/Deselect the zone
Long press: Turn OFF
4 scene keys
Short press: Execute scene
Touch color circle (VW)
Touch slider bar (BRT)
Short press: All ON/OFF
DMX address settings for VW:
Standard: Both channels are output VW values
Default: Set in the App
SPECIFICATIONS / DIMENSION DRAWING
3.3 in.
(84 mm)
4.72 in.
(120 mm)
4.72 in.
(120 mm)
0.79 in.
(20 mm)
2.95 in. (75 mm) 1.16 in. (29.5 mm)
1.7 in. (43.5 mm)
Top View Bottom View
4 ZONE COLOR VW TOUCH WALL CONTROLLER
Page 3Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
WIRING DIAGRAM
REV.10JUL2024
M
DMX In DMX Out DMX In DMX Out
1: Data+
2: Data-
7&8: GND
1: GND
2: Data-
3: Data+
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
D
M
X
 A
M
P
D
M
X
 In
/O
u
t
O
u
tp
u
t
16
-1
2
 A
W
G
P
o
w
e
r
16
-1
2
 A
W
G
5 Channel DMX Interface
Part #: DMXINFOLED5
24V DC Output
LED Driver
FRONT BACK
DC OUT
D
+
    D
-   G
N
D
D
+
    D
-   G
N
D
D
-
D
-
D
+
 D
+
V
+
V
+
1
2
3
4
5
AC IN12V Driver
Part #: DRVW1212